ſ	10-07-20		
	(Rev. 03/01)		
	1022422		
(R)))))))))))))))))))	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Bernd ULLRICH Ulrich BERGER	Name: <u>Heraeus Noblelight GmbH</u>	
	, The second sec	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo attached?	Street Address: Heraeusstrasse 12-14	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	x Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D-63450 Hanau	3
	Other	State: <u>Germany</u> Zip:	
	Execution Date: September 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No	5640
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s):	execution date of the new application is: <u>September 18, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attact 5. Na ne and address of party to whom correspondence cor cerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: WCH1-337 Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	City: State: Zip:	50-0624	
	City: New York State: Zip: NY 10103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
4/2002	ANNED: 00000001 10250-104 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:581	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
	James R. Crawford	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 3	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	orm Cover Sheet 9 U.S. Postal Service by Express Mail No. EL 829645857 US , in an	
	envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D		
	Dated: September 27, 2002 Signature:	(Eileen Sheffield)	

PATENT REEL: 013347 FRAME: 0379

25213793_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TANNING MODULE WITH HOUSING

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS Heraeus Noblelight GmbH Heraeusstraße 12-14 D-63450, Hanau Germany

a <u>German</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

WCH1 337

Date(s)

Signature(s)

September 18. 2002 Bend Mann Bernd ULLRICH

Date(s)

0911812002

Signature(s)

Ulid Bryn Ulrich BERGER

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103

RECORDED: 09/27/2002